
RIOU' VED OCD 
P.O. Box 960 

Artesia, NM 882 11 -0960 
Office (575) 748-1288 

Fax (575)748-7374 

Z013 OCT i 5 P ^$4 

CERTIFIED MAIL #7012 1010 0002 5887 4666 

October 10, 2013 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: Compulsory Pooling Case No. 14873 
Order No. R-13596 

Pintail Federal #4 (API # 30-025-40644) 

Gentlemen,1 ! " "" : ' ' - " -*"- ! "•" • ' , . . ; - , ' • • . • . - ; , - . • . . * , 

Mack Energy Corporation has drilled and completed the Pintail Federal #4 well under the above 
captioned Compulsory Pooling Order. As outlined in item 10 ofthe order, we are enclosing an itemized 
schedule of actual well costs for your determination of the reasonable well costs. 

If you should need anything further, please feel free to contact us at 575-748-1288 or my email address 
is dhopper@mec.com. 

Very truly yours, 

cc: ConocoPhillips Company, Attn: Mr. Thomas J. Scarbrough, P. O. Box 2197, Houston, TX 77252-2197 

Enclosure ! ' " ' 

Doneta Hopper 
Land Department 

/dh 



Lease Operating Statement 

Pintail Federal 4 - Well 2684.004 

Inception 
To Date 

09/30/2013-

Mack Energy Corporation 
P. 0. Box 960 
Artesia. NM 88211-0960 

Expense 
Gross 

LOE 
Power & Fuel 

Repairs & Maintenance 

Supplies & Materials 

LOE Gross 
Gross Income Less Expenses 

Investment 
Gross 

ICC 
Cement-Production Casing 

Completion Equipment Subsurface 

Completion Equipment Surface 

Completion Unit 

Frac and/or Acid Treatment 

Fuel, Power, Water 

Logging, Wireline, Perforating-Comp 

Professional Services-Completion 

ICC Gross 

IDC 
Administrative Overhead Drilling 

Bits - Daywork 

Cement-Surface & Intermediate 

Daywork,Rathole, Mobilization, Stee 

Drilling Mud, Diesel & Oil Mud, Che 

Drilling Water, Water Hauling 

Fuel - Drilling 

Location, Roads, Pits, Damages 

Rental Equipment Subsurface 

Rental Equipment Surface 

Supervision 

Supplies & Miscellaneous 

Trailer Rentals & camp equipment 

Wireline Logging, Mud Logs, Temp Su 

IDC Gross 

LWC 
Floating Equipment-Long String 

Linepipe 

Production Casing 

Production Tubing 

Tanks, Treater, Separators 

Wellhead Equipment-Long String 

LWC Gross 

LWD 
Floating Equipment-Surface & Interm 

Intermediate Casing 

Wellhead Equipment-Surface & Interm 

L W D G r o s s 

LWE No Catgy Group Electrical System 

Gross 

End: Pintail Federal 4 - Well 2684.004 

$284.74 

$378.05 

$820.33 

$1.483.12 

($1,483.12) 

$38,263.86 

$49,424,48 

$74,548.95 

$13,376,66 

$195,137.43 

$101,135.33 

$21,366.36 

$13,451.25 

$506,704.32 

$3,445.00 

$13,691.50 

$27,004.30 

$144,775.40 

$13,844.56 

$66,069.79 

$15,929.57 

$57,422.78 

$20,157.71 

$67,662.11 

$9,495.00 

$1,070.47 

$4,138.39 

$30.043.78 

$474,750.36 

$3,476.08 

$24,985.09 

$172,803.92 

$20,019.76 

$17,529.11 

$1.906.80 

$240,720.76 

$2,644.73 

$25,088.96 

$1.252.01 

$28,985.70 

$6,113.00 

$1.257,274.14 

($1,258,757.26) 
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