

Brooks

RECEIVED OCD

P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960 Office (575) 748-1288 Fax (575) 748-7374

(1) (CT 15 P 1: 5)

CERTIFIED MAIL #7012 1010 0002 5887 4666

October 10, 2013

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Compulsory Pooling Case No. 14873

Order No. R-13596 Pintail Federal #4 (API # 30-025-40644)

Gentlemen, The state of the management of the matter of the matter of the matter of the control of the state of the state

Mack Energy Corporation has drilled and completed the Pintail Federal #4 well under the above captioned Compulsory Pooling Order. As outlined in item 10 of the order, we are enclosing an itemized schedule of actual well costs for your determination of the reasonable well costs.

If you should need anything further, please feel free to contact us at 575-748-1288 or my email address is dhopper@mec.com.

Very truly yours,

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

Doneta Hopper Land Department

/dh

cc: ConocoPhillips Company, Attn: Mr. Thomas J. Scarbrough, P. O. Box 2197, Houston, TX 77252-2197

Enclosure the second of the se

Lease Operating Statement

Inception To Date 09/30/2013 - Mack Energy Corporation P. O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960

Pintail Federal 4 - Well 2684.004

Expense		•
Gross		•
LOE		
	Power & Fuel	\$284.74
	Repairs & Maintenance	\$378.05
	Supplies & Materials	\$820.33
LOE	Gross	\$1,483.12
Gross Income Less Expenses		(\$1,483.12)
Investment		
Gross		
ICC		
	Cement-Production Casing	\$38,263.86
	Completion Equipment Subsurface	\$49,424.48
	Completion Equipment Surface	\$74,548.95
	Completion Unit	\$13,376.66
	Frac and/or Acid Treatment	\$195,137.43
	Fuel, Power, Water	\$101,135.33
	Logging, Wireline, Perforating-Comp	\$21,366.36
	Professional Services-Completion	\$13,451,25
ICC (Gross	\$506,704.32
IDC		
	Administrative Overhead Drilling	\$3 ,445.00
	Bits - Daywork	\$13,691.50
	Cement-Surface & Intermediate	\$27,004.30
-	Daywork,Rathole, Mobilization, Stee	\$144,775.40
	Drilling Mud, Diesel & Oil Mud, Che	\$13,844.56
	Drilling Water, Water Hauting	\$66,069.79
	Fuel - Drilling	\$15,929.57
	Location, Roads, Pits, Damages	\$57,422.78
	Rental Equipment Subsurface	\$20,157.71
	Rental Equipment Surface	\$67,662.11
	Supervision	\$9,495.00
	Supplies & Miscellaneous	\$1,070.47
	Trailer Rentals & camp equipment	\$4,138.39
IDC (Wireline Logging, Mud Logs, Temp Su Gross	\$30,043.78 \$474,750.36
LWC		
LVVC	Floating Equipment-Long String	\$3,476.08
	Linepipe	\$24,985.09
	Production Casing	\$172,803.92
	Production Tubing	\$20,019.76
	Tanks, Treater, Separators	\$17,529.11
	Wellhead Equipment-Long String	\$1,906.80
LWC	Gross	\$240,720.76
LWD		
	Floating Equipment-Surface & Interm	\$2,644.73
	Intermediate Casing	\$25,088.96
LWD	Wellhead Equipment-Surface & Interm Gross	\$1,252,01
ĽAAD	uluss	\$28,985.70
	lo Catgy Group Electrical System	\$6,113.00
Gross		\$1,257,274.14
l: Pintail Fede	eral 4 - Well 2684.004	(\$1,258,757.26)
	11011 200 11007	